


RECRUITMENT FOR SPECIAL SCHOOLS IN KANDHAMAL 

DISTRICT 

Application are invited from eligible candidates in the prescribed 

application format for filling up approved vacant posts in the Special Schools 

under the GIA fold of SSEPD Dep’t. Odisha on contractual basis. The age limit 

for the post is not below 18 years to 32 years as on dated 01-10-2021 and 5 

years age relaxation for ST/SC/SEBC & Women and 10 years for PwD 

candidates. The candidates may submit their application with complete in all 

respect in the prescribed format with sealed cover quoting for the post applied 

for on the top of the envelope to the Secretary, Banabasi Seva Samiti, At/Po-

Balliguda District- Kandhamal, Pin-762103 on or before 15-12-2021 by 5 p.m. 

with Registered/Speed post only. Preference will be given to the government 

institution pass out candidates. 

The Authority reserves the right to cancel the advertisement or any post 

without assigning any reason thereof. The decision of the District Level 

Selection committee for selection of candidates is final. 

The Details Existing approved vacancies in the Special Schools are given below;   

Sl 
No 

Approved Vacant 
post 

No. of 
vacant 
post 

Basic Pay as per 
6th Pay 
Commission 

Monthly 
Payment 

Educational & Professional 
Qualification 

Remarks 

 RED-CROSS SCHOOL FOR THE BLIND, BALLIGUDA  

 
1 

 
Asst. Teacher-T.I. 

 
4 

 
5200-20200/-GP 

2800/- 

 
10000/- 

+2 pass or equivalent & 
Diploma in concerned 
stream 

 
 

 
2 

 
Mobility Teacher 

 
1 

 
5200-20200 GP-

2000/- 

 
9000/- 

+2 pass or its equivalent & 
Diploma in  Orientation and 
mobility 

 

 
3 

 
Music Teacher 

(Vocal) 

 
1 

 
5200-20200 GP-

2000/- 

 
9000/- 

HSC or its equivalent and 
Music from recognized 
university as applicable 

Reserve for 
V.I. candidates 

 
4 

 
Craft Teacher 

 
1 

 
5200-20200 GP-

2000/- 

 
9000/- 

 
10th pass with ITI or its 

equivalent 

Reserve for 
V.I. candidates 

 

 SCHOOL FOR THE DEAF, BALLIGUDA   

 
1 

Asst. Teacher-T.I. 
for Hearing 

impaired 

2 5200-20200/-GP 
2800/- 

10000/- +2 pass or equivalent & 
Diploma in concerned 

stream 

 

 
2 

 
P.E.T 

 
1 

 
5200-20200 GP-

2200/- 

 
9250/- 

 
+2 or its equivalent with 

CPED 

 

 
Sd/-15-11-2021 

Secretary, Banabasi Seva Samiti 
Balliguda, Kandhamal 

 



 
 

APPLICATION FORM 

Application for the post of:  …………………………………………… 

Applied for the Special School: ……………………………………….. 

1. Name in full (In Block Letter):…………………………………………………….. 

  

2. Father’s/Husband Name:……………………………………………… 

3. Permanent Address: At:…………………………………..PO…………………………………. 

     PS…………………………………...Dist:………………………………. 

     Pin:…………………………….. 

4. Present Address:     At:……………………………………PO…………………………….. 

    PS……………………………………Dist:…………………………. 

    Pin:…………………………….. (for Correspondence) 

 

5. Contact: Mobile No:…………………………..Email ID……………………………………….. 

6. Gender:……………………………………. 

7. Marital Status:……………………………. 

8. Date of Birth (with proof) &:………………………………….. …………………… 

Age as on Dt.01-10-2021:…………………………………………. 

9. Educational Qualification: 

Sl. 
No. 

Examination 
Passed 

Name of Institution/ 
University 

Total 
Marks 

Marks Secured 
(Including Extra 
Optional) 

% of 
Marks 

Year of 
Passing 

Remarks 

1        

2        

3        

4        

 

10. Experience/Certificate/Course(If any): 

11. Document to be attached (Self attested Xerox Copy for the applied post) 

a) 2 copies of recent colored passport size photograph 

b) Educational/Academic certificate & Mark sheet 

c) Professional/Technical Qualification Certificate(s) & Mark sheet 

d) Valid Disability Certificate (For PwD Candidate) 

e) RCI Registration certificates 

f) Proof of Experience 

g) Any other Certificate related to applied post: ………………………………… 

Affix self 

attested 

passport size 

photograph 



 

D E C L A R A T I O N 

 I do hereby solemnly declare that all the statements/documents 

submitted by me are true and relevant. If any such information or documents 

provided by me are found false or irrelevant during or after selection, my 

candidature/selection shall be cancelled and I shall be liable to penal action as 

per law. Further I declare that whenever required the information furnished 

and to be furnished by me during the selection procedure may be used by the 

Committee or may be shared for bonafied purpose. 

 

Place: ……………………………….                   Full Signature of the Candidate 
Date: ….……………………………. 
 
 


