## OFFICE OF THE COLLECTOR KANDHAMAL, PHULBANI

(Social Security & Empowerment of PwDs)

Phone: 06842-253170, Fax: 253905(Collector) E- Mail: dssokand.od@gov.in

Letter No Sol / SSEPD, Date.

To

The District Informatic Officer, NIC, Collectorate, Kandhamal, Phulbani.

Sub:- Publish of advertisement of Special School for the Blind & Deaf managed by Banabasi Seva Samiti, Balliguda.

Sir,

In inviting a reference on the subject cited above, I am to say that Collector, Kandhamal has been allowed to issue advertisement relating to filling of vacancies of Teaching staff of Special School for Blind & Deaf which was communicated to the Secretary Banabasi Seva Samiti, Balliguda vide this office letter No.1985/SSEPD, dated.15.11.2021 for the purpose in response to the letter the Secretary Banabasi Seva Samiti, Balliguda has requested vide his letter No.474, dated.15.11.201 for publication of the advertisement in the NIC website. The required advertisement along with the application form is enclosed herewith for the purpose. The last date for receipt of application from 16.11.2021 to 15.12.2021 at 5.00PM.

Therefore, you are requested to publish the said advertiment in the district web portal for general information for the public.

Yours faithfully,

District Social Security Officer, Kandhamal, Phulbani.

Memo No. 7017/SSEPD, Date. 18711770 Copy to Secretary Banabasi Seva Samiti, Balliguda for information with reference to his letter No.474, dated.15.11.201.

> District Social Security Officer, Kandhamal, Phulbani.

## RECRUITMENT FOR SPECIAL SCHOOLS IN KANDHAMAL DISTRICT

Application are invited from eligible candidates in the prescribed application format for filling up approved vacant posts in the Special Schools under the GIA fold of SSEPD Dep't. Odisha on contractual basis. The age limit for the post is not below 18 years to 32 years as on dated 01-10-2021 and 5 years age relaxation for ST/SC/SEBC & Women and 10 years for PwD candidates. The candidates may submit their application with complete in all respect in the prescribed format with sealed cover quoting for the post applied for on the top of the envelope to the Secretary, Banabasi Seva Samiti, At/Po-Balliguda District- Kandhamal, Pin-762103 on or before 15-12-2021 by 5 p.m. with Registered/Speed post only. Preference will be given to the government institution pass out candidates.

The Authority reserves the right to cancel the advertisement or any post without assigning any reason thereof. The decision of the District Level Selection committee for selection of candidates is final.

The Details Existing approved vacancies in the Special Schools are given below;

	T -		Т .	Ι	T	
SI	Approved Vacant	No. of	Basic Pay as per	Monthly	Educational & Professional	Remarks
No	post	vacant	6 <sup>th</sup> Pay	Payment	Qualification	
		post	Commission			
	RED-CROSS SCHOO					
					+2 pass or equivalent &	
1	Asst. Teacher-T.I.	4	5200-20200/-GP	10000/-	Diploma in concerned	
			2800/-		stream	
					+2 pass or its equivalent &	
2	Mobility Teacher	1	5200-20200 GP-	9000/-	Diploma in Orientation and	
			2000/-		mobility	
					HSC or its equivalent and	Reserve for
3	Music Teacher	1	5200-20200 GP-	9000/-	Music from recognized	V.I. candidates
	(Vocal)		2000/-	,	university as applicable	
	, ,		•		,	Reserve for
4	Craft Teacher	1	5200-20200 GP-	9000/-	10 <sup>th</sup> pass with ITI or its	V.I. candidates
4	Craft reacher	1	2000/-	9000/-	equivalent	v.i. carididates
			2000/-		equivalent	
	SCHOO					
	Asst. Teacher-T.I.	2	5200-20200/-GP	10000/-	+2 pass or equivalent &	
1	for Hearing		2800/-		Diploma in concerned	
	impaired				stream	
2	P.E.T	1	5200-20200 GP-	9250/-	+2 or its equivalent with	
			2200/-		CPED	

Sd/-15-11-2021 Secretary, Banabasi Seva Samiti Balliguda, Kandhamal

## **APPLICATION FORM**

	<del></del>	Affix self				
Application for the post of:						
Арј	plied for the Special School:	passport size photograph				
1.	Name in full (In Block Letter):					
2.	Father's/Husband Name:					
3.	Permanent Address: At:PO					
	PSDist:					
	Pin:					
4.	Present Address: At:PO	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •				
	PSDist:	•••••				
	Pin: (for Correspondence)					
5.	Contact: Mobile No:Email ID					
6.	Gender:					
7.	Marital Status:					
8.	Date of Birth (with proof) &:					
	Age as on Dt.01-10-2021:					
9.	Educational Qualification:					

SI. No.	Examination Passed	Name of Institution/ University	Total Marks	Marks Secured (Including Extra Optional)	% of Marks	Year of Passing	Remarks
1							
2							
3							
4							

- 10. Experience/Certificate/Course(If any):
- 11. Document to be attached (Self attested Xerox Copy for the applied post)
  - a) 2 copies of recent colored passport size photograph
  - b) Educational/Academic certificate & Mark sheet
  - c) Professional/Technical Qualification Certificate(s) & Mark sheet
  - d) Valid Disability Certificate (For PwD Candidate)
  - e) RCI Registration certificates
  - f) Proof of Experience
  - g) Any other Certificate related to applied post: .....

## **DECLARATION**

I do hereby solemnly declare that all the statements/documents submitted by me are true and relevant. If any such information or documents provided by me are found false or irrelevant during or after selection, my candidature/selection shall be cancelled and I shall be liable to penal action as per law. Further I declare that whenever required the information furnished and to be furnished by me during the selection procedure may be used by the Committee or may be shared for bonafied purpose.

Place:	Full Signature of the Candidate
Date:	